SHIELD STEEL CHALLENGE
18/10/15

Overall Results for Lever Operation Rifle

division
Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

1 30 JEFF WILSON L 0 Major 581.60 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 0 Major 543.85 93.51
3 44 1AIN GUY L 0 Major 502.60 86.42
4 9 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 487.98 83.90
5 24 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 396.68 68.20
6 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 0 Major 384.99 66.19
7 13 MIKE PEARCE L 0 Major 346.95 59.65

Stage Results for Lever Operation Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 13.86 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 20 0 0 0 0 15.19 91.24
3 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 15.49 89.47
4 30 JEFF WILSON L 19 0 0 0 10 13.99 84.21
5 24 NEIL DARE L 20 0 0 0 0 18.27 75.86
6 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 18.94 73.17
7 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 19.23 72.07



Stage No. 2 "B*

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring
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Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock
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Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock
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Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock
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Stage No. 6 "ET
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 JEFF WILSON L 20 0 0 0 0 13.15 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 20 0 0 0 0 14.51 90.62
3 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 15.50 84.83
4 24 NEIL DARE L 19 0 0 0 10 15.77 70.87
5 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 18.98 69.28
6 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 19.14 68.70
7 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 20.64 63.71

Overall Results for Lever Operation Rifle division with
Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 30 JEFF WILSON L 0 Major 581.60 100.00 84.21 100.00 97.39 100.00 100.00 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 0 Major 543.85 93.51 91.24 94.59 100.00 81.76 85.64 90.62
3 44 1AIN GUY L 0 Major 502.60 86.42 100.00 95.81 79.05 80.16 78.30 69.28
4 9 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 487.98 83.90 89.47 78.72 85.69 73.91 75.36 84.83
5 24 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 396.68 68.20 75.86 68.85 72.50 67.76 40.84 70.87
6 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 0 Major 384.99 66.19 73.17 68.39 63.41 60.23 56.08 63.71
7 13 MIKE PEARCE L 0 Major 346.95 59.65 72.07 59.69 61.17 25.94 59.38 68.70



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver

division
Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 0 Major 600.00 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 0 Major 530.22 88.37
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 487.71 81.29
4 28 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 411.67 68.61
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 0 Major 333.33 55.56
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 0 Major 216.96 36.16

Stage Results for Long Barrel Revolver division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 14.80 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 17.70 83.61
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 20.73 71.39
4 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 22.30 66.36
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 26.11 56.68
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 19 0 0 0 10 29.31 42 .92

Stage No. 2 "B

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 11.88 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 12.40 95.80
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 16.73 71.01
4 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 18.60 63.87
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 20.64 57 .55
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 20 0 0 0 0 24 .09 49.31



Stage No. 3 e
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0] 0] 0 15.36 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 17.16 89.51
3 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0] 0] 0 20.76 73.98
4 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 21.03 73.03
5 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 20 0 0 0 0 25.62 59.95
6 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 26.41 58.15

Stage No. 4 D"

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 20.96 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 24.96 83.97
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 25.64 81.74
4 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0] 0 0 30.72 68.22
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 33.32 62.90
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 15 0 0 0 50 43.22 12.12

Stage No. 5 "E"

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 19 0 0] 0] 10 23.56 100.00
2 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 29.63 93.54
3 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 34.29 80.83
4 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 35.59 77.88
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 18 0 0] 0] 20 49.34 39.32
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 13 0 0 0 70 48.13 0.00

Stage No. 6 "E

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 18.16 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0] 0] 0 18.26 99.45
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 18.72 97.00
4 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0] 0 0 30.92 58.73
5 28 STEVE DENTON R 18 0 0 0 20 21.76 58.41
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 19 0] 0] 0] 10 29.31 52.66



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division
with Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 MIKE PEARCE R 0 Major 600.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
2 23 MIKE HARVEY R 0 Major 530.22 88.37 83.61 95.80 89.51 83.97 77.88 99.45
3 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 487.71 81.29 71.39 71.01 73.03 81.74 93.54 97.00
4 28 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 411.67 68.61 66.36 63.87 73.98 68.22 80.83 58.41
5 10 RICK SANDFORD R 0 Major 333.33 55.56 56.68 57.55 58.15 62.90 39.32 58.73
6 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 0 Major 216.96 36.16 42.92 49.31 59.95 12.12 0.00 52.66



Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

4 NICK TOWNDROW
33 CLIVE GAMLIN
42 MIKE PEARCE
21 JON AXE
14 GRAHAM HILL
41 RICHARD BESSANT
34 CHRIS GAMLIN
11 JON JENNINGS
19 JOHN HARVEY
10 52 GEORGIA HALE
11 39 MARK HAMILL
12 51 BOB HALE

Major 595.74 100.00
Major 502.43 84.34
Major 481.51 80.83
Major 480.00 80.57
Major 428.38 71.91
Major 423.97 71.17
Major 364.08 61.11
Major 357.59 60.02
Major 254.01 42.64
Major 244 .14 40.98
Major 225.29 37.82
Major 185.81 31.19
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Stage Results for Long Barrel Pistol division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 20.13 100.00
2 21 JON AXE P 20 0 0 0 0 24 .98 80.58
3 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 20 0 0 0 0 26.71 75.36
4 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 27.05 74.41
5 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 28.57 70.45
6 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 29.76 67.64
7 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 32.04 62.82
8 19 JOHN HARVEY P 20 0 0 0 0 34.60 58.17
9 52 GEORGIA HALE P 19 0 0 0 10 33.19 51.55

10 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 43.97 45.78
11 39 MARK HAMILL P 20 0 0 0 0 51.87 38.80
12 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 73.81 27.27



Stage No. 2 "B

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock

Pos No.
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Stage factored to 100 points;
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Stage factored to 100 points;
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Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 40.32 100.00
2 42 MIKE PEARCE P 19 0 0 0 10 38.46 89.11
3 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 49.18 81.98
4 21 JON AXE P 19 0 0 0 10 42 .24 81.13
5 14 GRAHAM HILL P 18 0 0 0 20 43.87 64 .33
6 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 17 0 0 0 30 38.45 57.67
7 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 95.74 42 .11
8 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 103.43 38.98
9 11 JON JENNINGS P 17 0 0 0 30 68.75 32.25
10 52 GEORGIA HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 183.16 22.01
11 39 MARK HAMILL P 17 0 0 0 30 126.63 17.51
12 19 JOHN HARVEY P 12 0 0 0 80 89.70 0.00

Stage No. 6 "E

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 20.09 100.00
2 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 25.13 79.94
3 21 JON AXE P 20 0 0 0 0 26.31 76.35
4 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 28.15 71.36
5 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 28.93 69.44
6 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 28.98 69.32
7 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 19 0 0 0 10 27.46 62.18
8 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 36.06 55.71
9 19 JOHN HARVEY P 19 0 0 0 10 34.46 49 .55
10 52 GEORGIA HALE P 19 0 0 0 10 44 .32 38.53
11 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 84.44 23.79
12 39 MARK HAMILL P 17 0 0 0 30 54.83 20.15

Overall Results for Long Barrel Pistol division with
Stage results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 595.74 100.00 100.00 100.00 97.50 98.24 100.00 100.00
2 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 0 Major 502.43 84.34 70.45 78.17 100.00 91.89 81.98 79.94
3 42 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 481.51 80.83 74.41 72.30 74.33 100.00 89.11 71.36
4 21 JON AXE P 0 Major 480.00 80.57 80.58 94.26 58.06 89.62 81.13 76.35
5 14 GRAHAM HILL P 0 Major 428.38 71.91 67.64 64.36 75.04 87.57 64.33 69.44
6 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 0 Major 423.97 71.17 75.36 79.13 82.59 67.04 57.67 62.18
7 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 0 Major 364.08 61.11 62.82 76.25 75.89 51.30 42.11 55.71
8 11 JON JENNINGS P 0 Major 357.59 60.02 45.78 72.05 65.80 72.39 32.25 69.32
9 19 JOHN HARVEY P 0 Major 254.01 42.64 58.17 75.25 51.15 19.89 0.00 49.55
10 52 GEORGIA HALE P 0 Major 244.14 40.98 51.55 55.42 59.93 16.70 22.01 38.53
11 39 MARK HAMILL P 0 Major 225.29 37.82 38.80 61.85 46.17 40.81 17.51 20.15
12 51 BOB HALE P 0 Major 185.81 31.19 27.27 42.41 36.43 16.93 38.98 23.79



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 556.56 100.00
2 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 556.25 99.94
3 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 545.34 97.98
4 7 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 544 .41 97.82
5 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 0 Major 517.78 93.03
6 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 514.14 92.38
7 8 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 512.12 92.02
8 15 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 509.16 91.48
9 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 446.20 80.17
10 31 PAUL WOOD 22 0 Major 433.84 77.95
11 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 410.73 73.80
12 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 0 Major 401.39 72.12
13 45 BOB HALE 22 0 Major 348.93 62.69
14 47 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 333.98 60.01
15 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 322.72 57.98
16 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 0 Major 304.82 54.77
17 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 0 Major 304.29 54.67
18 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 0 Major 295.42 53.08
19 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 0 Major 244.48 43.93
20 37 TROY THORNELL 22 0 Major 214.66 38.57
21 35 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 45.04 8.09



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.55 100.00
2 7 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.58 99.77
3 8 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.65 99.26
4 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.27 94.95
5 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.81 91.49
6 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.14 89.49
7 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.57 87.02
8 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 19 0 0 0 10 14.37 80.14
9 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.13 79.10

10 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.45 77.65
11 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.09 67.44
12 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.38 63.37
13 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 19 0 0 0 10 18.56 62.05
14 47 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.30 60.76
15 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 24 .63 55.01
16 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 20 0 0 0 0 25.23 53.70
17 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 25.55 53.03
18 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.66 48.98
19 35 ANDY McBETH 22 19 0 0 0 10 25.57 45.04
20 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 38.65 35.05
21 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 17 0 0 0 30 42 .02 17.73

Stage No. 2 "B"

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 11.89 100.00
2 8 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.28 96.82
3 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.45 95.50
4 7 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.24 89.80
5 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.36 88.99
6 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.45 88.40
7 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.52 87.94
8 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.67 75.87
9 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.81 70.73

10 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.82 70.68
11 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.71 67.13
12 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.66 63.71
13 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.84 63.11
14 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 18 0 0 0 20 13.21 63.00
15 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.59 60.69
16 47 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.06 59.27
17 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.35 58.42
18 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.63 54 .96
19 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.12 43.84
20 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 34.13 34.83
21 35 ANDY McBETH 22 5 0 0 0 150 4.69 0.00



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.
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Name

JEFF COLBERT

JON JENNINGS
NIGEL THORNELL
SIMON BLACK
MARTIN BEST

NICK TOWNDROW
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE HARVEY
STEWART SWEETING
ANDY KENWOOD

BOB HALE

PAUL WOOD

CHRIS McCOLL
GEORGIA HALE
CHRIS FISHER-DODD
CHRIS AIRD

JIM SPOONER
ANTHONY DICKEY
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
TROY THORNELL
ANDY McBETH

Stage No. 4 D"

Stage factored to 100 points;

Pos
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NICK TOWNDROW
MIKE HARVEY
ANDY KENWOOD
JEFF COLBERT
MARTIN BEST

JON JENNINGS
KAMIL RATYNSKI
NIGEL THORNELL
CHRIS McCOLL
SIMON BLACK

PAUL WOOD
STEWART SWEETING
JIM SPOONER

BOB HALE

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ANTHONY DICKEY
CHRIS AIRD
GEORGIA HALE
TROY THORNELL
CHRIS FISHER-DODD
ANDY McBETH

Div A B C

22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0

22 Did not finish

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 0 0]
22 19 0 0]
22 19 0 0
22 20 O 0]
22 19 0 0]
22 20 O 0
22 19 0] 0
22 19 0 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 19 0] 0]

22 Did not finish

w)

eoeooolololoolooNoooololoNoNeNe]

w)

[ejooloolololololooooloNoNoloNoNeNe]

Pen

eleoNooolololoojoNoloooNoloNooNoNe)

Pen

Time

13.
14.
14.
14.
15.
15.
15.
17.
17.
18.
-59
20.
21.
21.
21.
22.
24
25.
27.
38.

20

18.
18.
-48
20.
21.
18.
18.
19.
22.
19.
26.
25.
27.
34.
35.
.47
39.
48.
49.
51.

19

37

96
20
35
76
51
64
70
02
69
38

66
28
50
64
57
20
65
05
97

32
68

02
27
61
67
19
72
81
36
91
66
29
50

36
05
86
05

Score

100
98

90

82

54

.00
.30
97.
94.
.00
89.
88.
.02
78.
75.
67.
67.
65.
64.
64.
61.
57.
.42
51.
35.
.00

28
57

25
91

91
95
79
57
60
93
51
85
68

60
82

Score

100
98
94

83

69

53

.00
.07
.04
91.
86.
83.
.40
81.
80.
78.
-49
60.
56.
.42
51.
48.
46.
38.
36.
30.
-00

50
13
67

14
63
60

10
29

60
89
54
12
74
50



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

36
1
7

48

17

15
8

40

31

50
6

22

38

45

43

47

25

46

26

37

35

Name

NIGEL THORNELL
NICK TOWNDROW
JON JENNINGS
JEFF COLBERT
MIKE HARVEY
MARTIN BEST
SIMON BLACK
KAMIL RATYNSKI
PAUL WOOD
STEWART SWEETING
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ANDY KENWOOD
CHRIS McCOLL

BOB HALE

CHRIS FISHER-DODD
JIM SPOONER
ANTHONY DICKEY
GEORGIA HALE
CHRIS AIRD

TROY THORNELL
ANDY McBETH

Stage No. 6 "ET

Stage factored to 100 points;

Pos

Ooo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

17

1
36
40

7
15
31
48
38
22

8
50
47

6
26
45
43
25
46
37
35

Name

MIKE HARVEY

NICK TOWNDROW
NIGEL THORNELL
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JON JENNINGS
MARTIN BEST

PAUL WOOD

JEFF COLBERT
CHRIS McCOLL
ANDY KENWOOD
SIMON BLACK
STEWART SWEETING
JIM SPOONER
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
CHRIS AIRD

BOB HALE

CHRIS FISHER-DODD
ANTHONY DICKEY
GEORGIA HALE
TROY THORNELL
ANDY McBETH

Div A B C

22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 O 0]
22 19 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 18 O 0]
22 19 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 O 0
22 20 O 0

22 Did not finish

Comstock scoring

Div A B C

22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 19 0 0
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]
22 20 O 0
22 20 O 0]

22 Did not finish

w)

eoeooolololoolooNoooololoNoNeNe]

w)

[ejooloolololololooooloNoNoloNoNeNe]

Pen

[eNeoNoloNoNoNoNoNeol _NoloNoNoNeololoNoNoNe)

Time

20.
21.
23.
25.
25.
27.
23.
23.
-49
29.
35.
27.
34.
40.
.47

27

48

50.
44 .
.48
58.
73.

53

14

16

17

22

25

29

54
87
25
09
29
15
30
32

63
11
00
01
86

22
47

77
89

.54
14.
15.
.43
17.
.64
18.
19.
19.
19.
18.
.25
24
.47
27.
28.
29.
.46
36.
41.

66
95

20

81
16
32
88
19

61
55
52
06

12
04

Score

100.
93.
.34

88

81.
81.
75.
74 .
74.
74 .
58.
58.
53.
.33

51

50.
.37
40.
39.
.40
29.
27.
.00

42

38

00
91

86
21
65
93
86
71
92
50
25

26

90
26

70
79

Score

100

88

77

59
57

50

35

.00
99.
91.
.49
84.
82.
.29
75.
75.
73.
67.
65.
.08
.08
52.
50.
.03
49.
40.
.42
-00

18
15

53
42

88
25
13
94
34

77

98

35
25



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage

results

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 556.56 100.00 91.49 95.50 97.28 81.14 100.00 91.15
2 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 556.25 99.94 94.95 100.00 82.02 98.07 81.21 100.00
3 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 545.34 97.98 100.00 63.00 89.25 100.00 93.91 99.18
4 7 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 544.41 97.82 99.77 89.80 98.30 83.67 88.34 84.53
5 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 0 Major 517.78 93.03 80.14 88.40 100.00 91.50 81.86 75.88
6 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 514.14 92.38 89.49 88.99 88.91 83.40 74.86 88.49
7 8 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 512.12 92.02 99.26 96.82 94.57 78.60 74.93 67.94
8 15 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 509.16 91.48 87.02 87.94 90.00 86.13 75.65 82.42
9 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 446.20 80.17 79.10 70.73 75.95 94.04 53.25 73.13
10 31 PAUL WOOD 22 0 Major 433.84 77.95 77.65 67.13 67.57 69.49 74.71 77.29
11 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 410.73 73.80 62.05 75.87 65.60 80.63 51.33 75.25
12 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 0 Major 401.39 72.12 67.44 70.68 78.91 60.10 58.92 65.34
13 45 BOB HALE 22 0 Major 348.93 62.69 63.37 63.11 67.79 53.42 50.26 50.98
14 47 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 333.98 60.01 60.76 59.27 57.68 56.29 40.90 59.08
15 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 322.72 57.98 48.98 54.96 51.60 51.60 58.50 57.08
16 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 0 Major 304.82 54.77 53.70 63.71 64.51 30.50 42.37 50.03
17 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 0 Major 304.29 54.67 55.01 58.42 61.85 46.54 29.70 52.77
18 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 0 Major 295.42 53.08 53.03 60.69 64.93 38.12 38.40 40.25
19 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 0 Major 244 .48 43.93 17.73 34.83 54.42 48.89 39.26 49.35
20 37 TROY THORNELL 22 0 Major 214.66 38.57 35.05 43.84 35.82 36.74 27.79 35.42
21 35 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 45.04 8.09 45.04 0.00 0.00 O0.00 0.00 0.00



Overall Results including ALL divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
1 30 JEFF WILSON L 0 Major 579.71 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 0 Major 541.81 93.46
3 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 0 Major 505.99 87.28
4 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 0 Major 505.52 87.20
5 44 1AIN GUY L 0 Major 500.36 86.31
6 7 JON JENNINGS 22 0 Major 495.55 85.48
7 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 0 Major 494_.23 85.25
8 9 LEE SANDFORD L 0 Major 485.98 83.83
9 2 MIKE PEARCE R 0 Major 476.84 82.25
10 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 0 Major 468.99 80.90
11 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 0 Major 467.57 80.66
12 8 SIMON BLACK 22 0 Major 467.23 80.60
13 15 MARTIN BEST 22 0 Major 462.55 79.79
14 23 MIKE HARVEY R 0 Major 422.90 72.95
15 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 0 Major 404.21 69.73
16 24 NEIL DARE L 0 Major 394.98 68.13
17 31 PAUL WOOD 22 0 Major 394.49 68.05
18 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 0 Major 383.36 66.13
19 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 0 Major 382.01 65.90
20 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 0 Major 371.97 64.16
21 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 0 Major 365.04 62.97
22 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 0 Major 357.76 61.71
23 13 MIKE PEARCE L 0 Major 345.34 59.57
24 28 STEVE DENTON R 0 Major 325.35 56.12
25 45 BOB HALE 22 0 Major 317.79 54.82
26 47 JIM SPOONER 22 0 Major 304.00 52.44
27 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 0 Major 300.24 51.79
28 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 0 Major 292.73 50.50
29 21 JON AXE P 0 Major 287.44 49.58
30 42 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 284.65 49.10
31 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 0 Major 278.95 48.12
32 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 0 Major 277.40 47.85
33 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 0 Major 269.73 46.53
34 10 RICK SANDFORD R 0 Major 266.83 46.03
35 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 0 Major 257.60 44.44
36 14 GRAHAM HILL P 0 Major 256.25 44.20
37 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 0 Major 223.51 38.56
38 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 0 Major 218.65 37.72
39 11 JON JENNINGS P 0 Major 218.30 37.66
40 37 TROY THORNELL 22 0 Major 195.19 33.67
41 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 0 Major 180.87 31.20
42 19 JOHN HARVEY P 0 Major 164.60 28.39
43 52 GEORGIA HALE P 0 Major 153.48 26.48
44 39 MARK HAMILL P 0 Major 139.06 23.99
45 51 BOB HALE P 0 Major 111.77 19.28
46 35 ANDY McBETH 22 0 Major 45.04 7.77



Stage Results including ALL divisions

Stage No. 1 A

Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUThWNPE

No.

NI

Name

NICK TOWNDROW
JON JENNINGS
SIMON BLACK
IAIN GUY

MIKE HARVEY
MIKE PEARCE
NIGEL THORNELL
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MARK SIENESI
LEE SANDFORD
MARTIN BEST
JEFF WILSON
JEFF COLBERT
ANDY KENWOOD
PAUL WOOD

MIKE HARVEY
NEIL DARE

MIKE SCARLETT
MIKE PEARCE
STEWART SWEETING
NICK TOWNDROW
PETER MATTHEWS
BOB HALE

CHRIS McCOLL
STEVE DENTON
JIM SPOONER
CHRIS AIRD

JON AXE

CHRIS FISHER-DODD
GEORGIA HALE
RICK SANDFORD
RICHARD BESSANT
MIKE PEARCE
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
CLIVE GAMLIN
GRAHAM HILL
ANDY McBETH
CHRIS GAMLIN
ROBERT EACOTT
JOHN HARVEY
TROY THORNELL
GEORGIA HALE
JON JENNINGS
MARK HAMILL
BOB HALE
ANTHONY DICKEY

Div

22
22
22
L
22
R
22
22
L
L
22
L
22
22
22

I\)'U'U'UUB'U;U'U

N

A

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
20
19
20
20
19
20
20
20
17

B

eojoloojooloooooojoojololololoNooNolojloolooloooloojololololololooNoloNeNoNo]

C

cleoooololoNoolooNololooolololoNoNoloNololooloNoNolololoNol ool ool oNololoNoNoNoNoNo]

O

eooloolololooooooloolololololoNooNololoolooloolololoololololoolooNoloNoloNo]

Pen

[eNe)

o

o

OOOOOBOOHOHOOOOOOOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOHI—‘OOOOOOOOOOO

Time

13.
13.
13.
13.
14.
14.
14.
15.
15.
-49
15.
13.
14.
17.
.45
17.
18.
18.
19.
20.
20.
20.
.38
18.
22.
22.
24.
24.
25.
25.
26.
26.
27.
27.
28.
29.
25.
32.
29.
34.
38.
33.
43.
51.
73.
.02

15

17

21

42

55
58
65
86
27
80
81
14
19

57
99
37
13

70
27
94
23
09
13
73

56
30
30
63
98
23
55
11
71
05
66
57
76
57
04
31
60
65
19
97
87
81

Score

100.
99.
99.
97.
94.
91.

-49

.49

89.

.47

87.

.32

80.

79.

77 .

76.

.16

71.

.46

.44

.31

.36

.37

.05

60.

60.

.01

54.

53.

.03

51.

50.

.09

91
89

87

82

74

70
67
67
65
63
62

55

53

50

48.
.42
45.
.04

47

45

42.
39.
39.
.05
34.
30.
26.
.35
.73

35

18
17

00
77
26
76
95
55

20
02
14
10
65
55

54

76
76

24
70

89
73

98
53
29
29
16
70

81
12



Stage No. 2 "B*
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 JEFF WILSON L 20 0 0 0 0 11.21 100.00
2 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 11.70 95.81
3 5 MARK SIENESI L 20 0 0 0 0 11.85 94 .59
4 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 11.88 94 .36
5 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 11.89 94 .28
6 8 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.28 91.28
7 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 12.40 90.40
8 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 12.45 90.04
9 7 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.24 84 .66

10 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.36 83.90
11 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.45 83.34
12 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.52 82.91
13 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 14.24 78.72
14 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.67 71.53
15 24 NEIL DARE L 20 0 0 0 0 16.28 68.85
16 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 16.39 68.39
17 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 16.73 67.00
18 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 16.76 66.88
19 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.81 66.68
20 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.82 66 .64
21 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.71 63.29
22 21 JON AXE P 20 0 0 0 0 17.78 63.04
23 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 18.60 60.26
24 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.66 60.07
25 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 18.78 59.69
26 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.84 59.50
27 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 18 0 0 0 20 13.21 59.40
28 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.59 57.22
29 47 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.06 55.88
30 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.35 55.08
31 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 20.64 54_.31
32 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 20 0 0 0 0 21.18 52.92
33 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 21.44 52.28
34 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.63 51.82
35 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 21.98 51.00
36 19 JOHN HARVEY P 20 0 0 0 0 22 .27 50.33
37 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 23.18 48.36
38 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 23.26 48.19
39 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 20 0 0 0 0 24 .09 46.53
40 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 26.04 43.04
41 39 MARK HAMILL P 19 0 0 0 10 23.03 41.37
42 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.12 41.33
43 52 GEORGIA HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 30.24 37.07
44 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 34.13 32.84
45 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 39.51 28.37
46 35 ANDY McBETH 22 5 0 0 0 150 4.69 0.00



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 5 MARK SIENESI L 20 0 0 0 0 12.34 100.00
2 30 JEFF WILSON L 20 0 0 0 0 12.67 97.39
3 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 20 0 0 0 0 13.96 88.39
4 7 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.20 86.90
5 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.35 85.99
6 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 14.40 85.69
7 8 SIMON BLACK 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.76 83.60
8 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 15.36 80.33
9 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.51 79.56

10 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 15.61 79.05
11 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.64 78.90
12 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.70 78.59
13 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.02 72.50
14 24 NEIL DARE L 20 0 0 0 0 17.02 72 .50
15 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 17.16 71.91
16 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.69 69.75
17 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.38 67.13
18 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 19.46 63.41
19 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 19.55 63.12
20 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 20.05 61.54
21 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 20.17 61.17
22 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.59 59.93
23 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.66 59.72
24 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 20.76 59.44
25 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 21.03 58.67
26 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.28 57.98
27 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.50 57.39
28 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.64 57.02
29 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 22 .57 54 .67
30 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 20 0 0 0 0 23.67 52.13
31 47 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 24.20 50.99
32 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 20 0 0 0 0 25.62 48.16
33 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 25.65 48.10
34 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 25.76 47 .90
35 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 26.05 47 .37
36 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 26.30 46.92
37 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 26.41 46.72
38 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 27.05 45.61
39 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 29.71 41.53
40 52 GEORGIA HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 32.62 37.82
41 21 JON AXE P 18 0 0 0 20 23.57 36.64
42 19 JOHN HARVEY P 18 0 0 0 20 26.75 32.29
43 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 38.97 31.66
44 39 MARK HAMILL P 20 0 0 0 0 42 .34 29.14
45 51 BOB HALE P 19 0 0 0 10 45.61 22.99
46 35 ANDY McBETH 22 Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 4 D™
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 JEFF WILSON L 20 0 0 0 0 15.16 100.00
2 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.32 82.75
3 5 MARK SIENESI L 19 0 0 0 10 15.76 81.76
4 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.68 81.15
5 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 18.91 80.16
6 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.48 77.82
7 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 20 0 0 0 0 20.02 75.72
8 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 20.51 73.91
9 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 20.96 72.32

10 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 21.27 71.27
11 7 JON JENNINGS 22 19 0 0 0 10 18.61 69.24
12 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 19 0 0 0 10 18.67 69.01
13 24 NEIL DARE L 20 0 0 0 0 22.37 67.76
14 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 19 0 0 0 10 19.19 67.14
15 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.72 66.72
16 8 SIMON BLACK 22 19 0 0 0 10 19.81 65.04
17 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 24 .96 60.73
18 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 25.17 60.23
19 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 25.64 59.12
20 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 26.36 57.51
21 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 29.03 52.22
22 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 29.55 51.30
23 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 19 0 0 0 10 25.91 49.73
24 28 STEVE DENTON R 20 0 0 0 0 30.72 49.34
25 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 31.59 47 .98
26 21 JON AXE P 20 0 0 0 0 32.39 46.80
27 47 JIM SPOONER 22 19 0 0 0 10 27 .66 46.58
28 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 33.15 45.73
29 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 33.32 45.49
30 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 34.29 44 .21
31 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 35.50 42.70
32 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 37.47 40.45
33 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 39.36 38.51
34 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 40.10 37.80
35 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 18 0 0 0 20 30.31 35.01
36 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 48.05 31.55
37 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 49.86 30.40
38 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 56.58 26.79
39 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 58.44 25.94
40 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 19 0 0 0 10 51.05 25.24
41 39 MARK HAMILL P 19 0 0 0 10 60.45 21.31
42 19 JOHN HARVEY P 15 0 0 0 50 36.47 10.39
43 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 171.43 8.84
44 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 15 0 0 0 50 43.22 8.76
45 52 GEORGIA HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 173.74 8.72
46 35 ANDY McBETH 22 Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoo~NoOOR~AWNE

No.

30
36

5

1

7
44

9
48
17
15

8
40
31

2
27
13
49
28
50

6
23
22
38

4
45
24
42
43
33
21
47
25
46
14
26
41
10
37
34
51
11
52
39
19
29
35

Name

JEFF WILSON
NIGEL THORNELL
MARK SIENESI
NICK TOWNDROW
JON JENNINGS
IAIN GUY

LEE SANDFORD
JEFF COLBERT
MIKE HARVEY
MARTIN BEST
SIMON BLACK
KAMIL RATYNSKI
PAUL WOOD

MIKE PEARCE
PETER MATTHEWS
MIKE PEARCE
MIKE SCARLETT
STEVE DENTON
STEWART SWEETING
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
MIKE HARVEY
ANDY KENWOOD
CHRIS McCOLL
NICK TOWNDROW
BOB HALE

NEIL DARE

MIKE PEARCE
CHRIS FI1SHER-DODD
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

JIM SPOONER
ANTHONY DICKEY
GEORGIA HALE
GRAHAM HILL
CHRIS AIRD
RICHARD BESSANT
RICK SANDFORD
TROY THORNELL
CHRIS GAMLIN
BOB HALE

JON JENNINGS
GEORGIA HALE
MARK HAMILL
JOHN HARVEY
ROBERT EACOTT
ANDY McBETH

Div A B C

L
22
L
22
22
L
L
22
22
22
22
22
22
R
R
L
L
R
22
22
R
22
22
P
22
L
P
22
P
P
22
22
22
P

N
N N

N20TTTTTUTTUNITT

N

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
20
19
20
20
20
20
19
20
20
18
19
20
20
17
19
20
20
19
20
19
20
18
19
17
18
20
20
20
17
20
17
12
13
Did not finish
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Pen
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30

30
80
70

Time

18.
20.
21.
21.
23.
23.
24
25.
25.
27.
-30
23.
-49
23.
29.
30.
32.
34.
29.
35.
35.
27.
34.
40.
40.
24

23

27

38
48

53

38

103

26
54
32
87
25
32
23
09
29
15

32

56
63
75
56
29
63
11
59
00
01
32
86
59

-46
.47
49.
42.
50.
44 .
-48
43.
58.
.45
49.
73.
95.
.43
68.
183.
126.
89.
48.

18
24
22
47

87
77

34
89
74

75
16
63
70
13

Score

100

83

78

75.
72.
72.
67.
66.
66.
.42
65.
61.
.38
.08
53.
.38
.00
.30
.34
45.
45.
44 .
40.
.35
37.
37.
36.
-36

66
59
56
52
52

51
47

40

36

34.
34.
29.
.40
26.
25.
24 .
.07
.65
-60
.96
-93
.00
-00
.00

26

19
17

=
OO OoO~NOIN

-00
88.
85.
.49
78.
.30

89
64

53

36
77
20
25
61
55

87
62

25

63
28
68
84

67
12
74

90
14
13

11
90
71



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 30 JEFF WILSON L 20 0 0 0 0 13.15 100.00
2 5 MARK SIENESI L 20 0 0 0 0 14.51 90.62
3 17 MIKE HARVEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.54 90.44
4 1 NICK TOWNDROW 22 20 0 0 0 0 14.66 89.69
5 9 LEE SANDFORD L 20 0 0 0 0 15.50 84.83
6 36 NIGEL THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 15.95 82.44
7 40 KAMIL RATYNSKI 22 20 0 0 0 0 16.43 80.03
8 7 JON JENNINGS 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.20 76.45
9 15 MARTIN BEST 22 20 0 0 0 0 17.64 74 .54

10 2 MIKE PEARCE R 20 0 0 0 0 18.16 72.41
11 23 MIKE HARVEY R 20 0 0 0 0 18.26 72.01
12 24 NEIL DARE L 19 0 0 0 10 15.77 70.87
13 27 PETER MATTHEWS R 20 0 0 0 0 18.72 70.24
14 31 PAUL WOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 18.81 69.90
15 44 1AIN GUY L 20 0 0 0 0 18.98 69.28
16 13 MIKE PEARCE L 20 0 0 0 0 19.14 68.70
17 48 JEFF COLBERT 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.16 68.63
18 38 CHRIS McCOLL 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.32 68.06
19 22 ANDY KENWOOD 22 20 0 0 0 0 19.88 66.14
20 4 NICK TOWNDROW P 20 0 0 0 0 20.09 65.45
21 49 MIKE SCARLETT L 20 0 0 0 0 20.64 63.71
22 8 SIMON BLACK 22 19 0 0 0 10 18.19 61.44
23 50 STEWART SWEETING 22 20 0 0 0 0 22.25 59.10
24 47 JIM SPOONER 22 20 0 0 0 0 24 .61 53.43
25 33 CLIVE GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 25.13 52.32
26 6 JOOLS SUTHERLAND 22 20 0 0 0 0 25.47 51.62
27 21 JON AXE P 20 0 0 0 0 26.31 49.98
28 26 CHRIS AIRD 22 20 0 0 0 0 27 .55 47.73
29 42 MIKE PEARCE P 20 0 0 0 0 28.15 46.71
30 45 BOB HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 28.52 46.10
31 14 GRAHAM HILL P 20 0 0 0 0 28.93 45 .45
32 11 JON JENNINGS P 20 0 0 0 0 28.98 45 .37
33 43 CHRIS FISHER-DODD 22 20 0 0 0 0 29.06 45.25
34 25 ANTHONY DICKEY 22 20 0 0 0 0 29.46 44 .63
35 10 RICK SANDFORD R 20 0 0 0 0 30.92 42 .52
36 28 STEVE DENTON R 18 0 0 0 20 21.76 42 .30
37 41 RICHARD BESSANT P 19 0 0 0 10 27.46 40.70
38 29 ROBERT EACOTT R 19 0 0 0 10 29.31 38.13
39 34 CHRIS GAMLIN P 20 0 0 0 0 36.06 36.46
40 46 GEORGIA HALE 22 20 0 0 0 0 36.12 36.40
41 19 JOHN HARVEY P 19 0 0 0 10 34.46 32.43
42 37 TROY THORNELL 22 20 0 0 0 0 41.04 32.04
43 52 GEORGIA HALE P 19 0 0 0 10 44 .32 25.21
44 51 BOB HALE P 20 0 0 0 0 84.44 15.57
45 39 MARK HAMILL P 17 0 0 0 30 54.83 13.19
46 35 ANDY McBETH 22 Did not finish 0.00



Overall Results including ALL divisions with

Pos No.

©CoOoO~NOOAWNE

Name

JEFF WILSON
MARK SIENESI
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE HARVEY
IAIN GUY

JON JENNINGS
NICK TOWNDROW
LEE SANDFORD
MIKE PEARCE
JEFF COLBERT
KAMIL RATYNSKI
SIMON BLACK
MARTIN BEST
MIKE HARVEY
ANDY KENWOOD
NEIL DARE

PAUL WOOD

MIKE SCARLETT
PETER MATTHEWS
CHRIS McCOLL
STEWART SWEETING
NICK TOWNDROW
MIKE PEARCE
STEVE DENTON
BOB HALE

JIM SPOONER
CLIVE GAMLIN
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
JON AXE

MIKE PEARCE
CHRIS FISHER-DODD
CHRIS AIRD
GEORGIA HALE
RICK SANDFORD
RICHARD BESSANT
GRAHAM HILL
CHRIS GAMLIN
ANTHONY DICKEY
JON JENNINGS
TROY THORNELL
ROBERT EACOTT
JOHN HARVEY
GEORGIA HALE
MARK HAMILL
BOB HALE

ANDY McBETH

Div MemNo

L
L
22

N TTUTTUTTUTX
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Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

results

Score

579.71
541.81
505.99
505.52
500.36
495 .55
494 .23
485.98
476.84
468.99
467 .57
467.23
462 .55
422.90
404.21
394.98
394.49
383.36
382.01
371.97
365.04
357.76
345.34
325.35
317.79
304.00
300.24
292.73
287.44
284.65
278.95
277.40
269.73
266.83
257.60
256.25
223.51
218.65
218.30
195.19
180.87
164.60
153.48
139.06
111.77
45.04

Grade
%

100.00
93.46
87.28
87.20
86.31
85.48
85.25
83.83
82.25
80.90
80.66
80.60
79.79
72.95
69.73
68.13
68.05
66.13
65.90
64.16
62.97
61.71
59.57
56.12
54.82
52.44
51.79
50.50
49.58
49.10
48.12
47.85
46.53
46.03
44 .44
44 .20
38.56
37.72
37.66
33.67
31.20
28.39
26.48
23.99
19.28

7.77

Stage
1

Stage
2

100.00
94.59
90.04
94.28
95.81
84.66
59.40
78.72
94.36
83.34
83.90
91.28
82.91
90.40
66.68
68.85
63.29
68.39
67.00
71.53
66.64
66.88
59.69
60.26
59.50
55.88
52.28
51.82
63.04
48.36
60.07
55.08
57.22
54.31
52.92
43.04
51.00
32.84
48.19
41.33
46.53
50.33
37.07
41.37
28.37

0.00

Stage
3

97.39
100.00
85.99
72.50
79.05
86.90
78.90
85.69
80.33
88.39
78.59
83.60
79.56
71.91
67.13
72.50
59.72
63.41
58.67
57.98
69.75
61.54
61.17
59.44
59.93
50.99
63.12
45.61
36.64
46.92
57.02
54.67
57.39
46.72
52.13
47.37
47.90
48.10
41.53
31.66
48.16
32.29
37.82
29.14
22.99
0.00

Stage
4

100.00
81.76
67.14
81.15
80.16
69.24
82.75
73.91
72.32
75.72
69.01
65.04
71.27
60.73
77.82
67.76
57.51
60.23
59.12
66.72
49.73
51.30
25.94
49.34
44 .21
46.58
47.98
42.70
46.80
52.22
25.24
38.51
31.55
45.49
35.01
45.73
26.79
40.45
37.80
30.40

8.76
10.39
8.72
21.31
8.84
0.00

Stage
5

100.00
85.64
88.89
72.20
78.30
78.53
83.49
75.36
65.87
72.77
66.55
66.61
67.25
51.30
47.34
40.84
66.42
56.08
61.62
45.63
52.38
45.28
59.38
53.25
44.68
36.36
37.12
52.00
36.74
40.35
37.67
26.40
34.14
25.90
26.11
29.13
19.07
34.90
14.60
24.71

0.00
0.00
9.96
7.93
17.65
0.00

Stage

Stage

100.00
90.62
82.44
90.44
69.28
76.45
89.69
84.83
72.41
68.63
80.03
61.44
74.54
72.01
66.14
70.87
69.90
63.71
70.24
68.06
59.10
65.45
68.70
42.30
46.10
53.43
52.32
51.62
49.98
46.71
45.25
47.73
36.40
42.52
40.70
45.45
36.46
44 .63
45.37
32.04
38.13
32.43
25.21
13.19
15.57

0.00



